GROUP A

Friday 11th June, 20:00 - Stadio Olimpico, Rome

WALES V SWITZERLAND

Saturday 12th June, 14:00 - Olympic Stadium, Baku

TURKEY V WALES

Wednesday 16th June, 17:00 - Olympic Stadium, Baku

[TALY V SWITZERLAND

Wednesday 16th June, 20:00 - Stadio Olimpico, Rome

SWITZERLAND V TURKEY

Sunday 20th June, 17:00 - Olympic Stadium, Baku

ITALY V WALES

Sunday 20th June, 17:00 - Stadio Olimpico, Rome

bROUP B

Saturday 12th June, 17:00 — Parken Stadium, Copenhagen

BELGIUM v RUSSIA

Saturday 12th June, 20:00 - Krestovsky Stadium, St. Petersburg

FINLAND V RUSSIA

Wednesday 16th June, 14:00 - Krestovsky Stadium, St. Petersburg

DENMARK V BELGIUM

Thursday 17th June, 17:00 — Parken Stadium, Copenhagen

RUSSIA V DENMARK

Monday 21st June, 20:00 — Parken Stadium, Copenhagen

FINLAND V BELGIUM

Monday 21st June, 20:00 - Krestovsky Stadium, St. Petersburg

AUSTRIA V NORTH MACEDONIA

Sunday 13th June, 17:00 — Arena Nationala, Bucharest

NETHERLANDS V UKRAINE

Sunday 13th June, 20:00 - Johan Cruyff Arena, Amsterdam

UKRAINE V NORTH MACEDONIA

Thursday 17th June, 14:00 — Arena Nationald, Bucharest

NETHERLANDS V AUSTRIA

Thursday 17th June, 20:00 - Johan Cruyff Arena, Amsterdam

NORTH MACEDONIA V NETHERLANDS

Monday 21st June, 17:00 - Johan Cruyff Arena, Amsterdam

UKRAINE V AUSTRIA

Monday 21st June, 17:00 — Arena Nationala, Bucharest

LAST 1

MAICH 31
BUNNER UP GR0LP A

RUNNER UP GROUP B

Saturday 26th June, 17:00
Johan Cruyff Arena, Amsterdam

MAICH 38
WINNER GROUP A

RUNNER UP GROUP C

Saturday 26th June, 20:00
Wembley Stadium, London

JUARTER FINALS

MATCH 43 MATCH 46
WINNER MATCH £ WINNER MATCH 40

WINNER MATCH 41 WINNER MATCH 36

Friday 2nd July, 20:00
Allianz Arena, Munich

Friday 2nd July, 17:00
Krestovsky Stadium, St. Petersburg

MATCH 33
WINNER GROUP

3R0 GROUP D/E/F

Sunday 27th June, 17:00
Puskas Aréna, Budapest

MATCH 40
WINNER GROUPB

3AD GROUP A/D/E/F

Sunday 27th June, 20:00
Estadio La Cartuja, Seville

WINNER MATCH 49

MAICH 41 MATCH 48
WINNER MATCH 3 WINNER MATCH 84

WINNER MATCH 31 WINNER MATCH 43

Saturday 3rd July, 20:00
Stadio Olimpico, Rome

Saturday 3rd July, 17:00
Olympic Stadium, Baku

SEMI FINALS

MATCH 43 MATCH a0
WINNER MATCH 46 WINNER MATCH 48

WINNER MATCH 45 WINNER MATCH 47

Tuesday 6th July, 20:00
Wembley Stadium, London

[HE FINAL

V

Sunday 11th July, 20:00 — Wembley Stadium, London

Wednesday 7th July, 20:00
Wembley Stadium, London

EURO2020

LAST 16

MATCH 41
RUNNER U GAOUP D

RUNNER UP GROUP £

Monday 28th June, 17:00
Parken Stadium, Copenhagen

MATCH 42
WINNER GROUP

dAD PLACEA/B/C

Monday 28th June, 20:00
Arena Nationald, Bucharest

MAICH 43
WINNER GROLP D

RUNNER UP GROUP f

Tuesday 29th June, 17:00
Wembley Stadium, London

MATCH 44
WINNER GROUP

3R GROUP A/B/C/D

Tuesday 29th June, 20:00
Hampden Park, Glasgow

WINNER MATCH 50

bROUP D

Sunday 13th June, 14:00 - Wembley Stadium, London

SCOTLAND V CZECH REPUBLIC

Monday 14th June, 14:00 - Hampden Park, Glasgow

CROATIA V CLECH REPUBLIC

Friday 18th June, 17:00 - Hampden Park, Glasgow

ENGLAND V SCOTLAND

Friday 18th June, 20:00 - Wembley Stadium, London

CROATIA V SCOTLAND

Tuesday 22nd June, 20:00 — Hampden Park, Glasgow

CLECH REPUBLIC V ENGLAND

Tuesday 22nd June, 20:00 — Wembley Stadium, London

POLAND V SLOVAKIA

Monday 14th June, 17:00 — Krestovsky Stadium, St. Petersburg

SPAIN V SWEDEN

Monday 14th June, 20:00 - Estadio La Cartuija, Seville

SWEDEN V SLOVAKIA

Friday 18th June, 14:00 — Krestovsky Stadium, St. Petersburg

SPAIN V POLAND

Saturday 19th June, 20:00 - Estadio La Cartuja, Seville

SLOVAKIA V SPAIN

Wednesday 23rd June, 17:00 - Estadio La Cartuja, Seville

SWEDEN V POLAND

Wednesday 23rd June, 17:00 — Krestovsky Stadium, St. Petersburg

HUNGARY V PORTUGAL

Tuesday 15th June, 17:00 — Puskas Aréna, Budapest

FRANCE V GEAMANY

Tuesday 15th June, 20:00 — Allianz Arena, Munich

HUNGARY V FRANCE

Saturday 19th June, 14:00 — Puskas Aréna, Budapest

PORTUGAL V GERMANY

Saturday 19th June, 17:00 — Allianz Arena, Munich

PORTUGAL V FRANCE

Wednesday 23rd June, 20:00 - Puskas Aréna, Budapest

GERMANY V HUNGARY

ay 23rd June, 20:00 — Allianz Arena, Munich




